
ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
FORTY SIXTH ANNUAL CONVOCATION

FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENTS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Sl .
No

Sl .
No

2021102016

2021103579

2021104009

2021111038

2021116016

2021117011

2021118006

2021107019

2021108020

2021109031

2021112016

2021110002

2021119028

2021303018

2021305516

Register
No.

Register
No.

JAYADEVI N

SHRUTHI RAMESH

DHANUSH P

KUMARAN T

KAILAASH R M

KAVINMALAR R S

JESANANTH A

SANKARANARAYANAN S

RESHMA K

PAVITHRA S

MOHAMED SAMEER M Y

ABIRAMI V

UDHAYA KUMAR S

KATHRYN KRUBA V

NAGAMANGALAM MEYYAPPAN

Name of the Student

Name of the Student

Branch

Branch

B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING)

B.E. (ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING)

B.E. (MECHANICAL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (BIO-MEDICAL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING (TAMIL MEDIUM))

B.E. (MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (TAMIL MEDIUM))

B.E. (GEOINFORMATICS)

B.E. (INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING)

B.E. (MINING ENGINEERING)

B.E. (MATERIALS SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING)

B.E. (PRINTING AND PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (CHEMICAL ENGINEERING)

B.Tech. (INDUSTRIAL BIOTECHNOLOGY)

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUINDY CAMPUS

ALAGAPPA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS



ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
FORTY SIXTH ANNUAL CONVOCATION

FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENTS

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Sl .
No

Sl .
No

Sl .
No

2021301029

2021306047

2021309309

2021304009

2021311040

2021308033

2021310016

2020701510

2021501023

2021502040

2021504504

2021505028

2021507014

Register
No.

Register
No.

Register
No.

MONISHA U

SYED SAFIULLAH M

DIVYANAND B G

CHETNA P

VIKAS R

PRANAY P

SRI NEKHA VELAM V

ILAKIYA BABU

MONISHA V

YASWANTH KUMAR B

ARJUN A N S

NITHYA PRIYA S

DINESH P

Name of the Student

Name of the Student

Name of the Student

Branch

Branch

Branch

B.Tech. (CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (LEATHER TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (FOOD TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (PETROLEUM ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (APPAREL TECHNOLOGY)

B.Arch.

B.E. (AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING)

B.E. (ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING)

B.E. (ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING)

B.E. (PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

ALAGAPPA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING CAMPUS

MADRAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS
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FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENTS

29

30

Sl .
No

2021506089

2021508019

Register
No.

SARAVANAKUMAR V

JOSHWA THOMAS

Name of the Student Branch

B.Tech. (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (RUBBER AND PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY)

MADRAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS



ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
FORTY SIXTH ANNUAL CONVOCATION

FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

NON AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Sl .
No

110521101006

212421102001

420421103007

113321104056

953721105031

420421106030

812621107003

714221112014

410821113006

820421114004

113321115019

612221119006

212621121002

212621121006

622221125010

422421126009

953221135040

Register
No.

KEERTHANA P

KARTHIKEYAN A

KALAIVANI S

MANNEM HEMA SRI

SELVA PRIYA S

SRI VAIBAVA LAKSHMI N C

DHALAL ASMI S

RESHIBALA S B

SAKTHEESHWAR T

AKSHAI KARTHIK R

ROSHINI JASMINE G

BRINDHA M

DHANUJA L

LOKESHWARAN S

SHANMUGANATHAN RM

SARASWATHI R

VIJAYA GAYATHRI P

Name of the Student Name of the CollegeBranch

B.E. (AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING)

B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING)

B.E. (ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING)

B.E. (ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING)

B.E. (ELECTRONICS AND
INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING)

B.E. (INSTRUMENTATION AND
CONTROL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (MARINE ENGINEERING)

B.E. (MECHANICAL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (MECHATRONICS ENGINEERING)

B.E. (MEDICAL ELECTRONICS)

B.E. (BIO-MEDICAL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (BIO-MEDICAL ENGINEERING)

B.E. (ROBOTICS AND AUTOMATION)

B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING (TAMIL
MEDIUM))

B.E. (GEOINFORMATICS
ENGINEERING)

GOJAN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND
TECHNOLOGY

SREE SASTHA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY

ADHIPARASAKTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

VELAMMAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

AAA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY

ADHIPARASAKTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

MAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

TAMILNADU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

G.K.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

ANJALAI AMMAL MAHALINGAM
ENGINEERING COLLEGE

VELAMMAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SENGUNTHAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SRI MUTHUKUMARAN INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

SRI MUTHUKUMARAN INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

PAVAI COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
TINDIVANAM

UNIVERSITY VOC COLLEGE OF
ENGG,THOOTHUKUDI



ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
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FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

NON AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Sl .
No

310321138031

820421203005

211521205146

623621209018

732321211308

732321212335

961921213011

211121214020

724021218017

410621219013

310321220004

623521225049

910221232011

810021237036

732321239004

113321243027

211521244027

Register
No.

NILESH A

DEVAKIRUBAI J

SHERLY PERSIS VINSTA S

SHARMILA SRI R

JAIGANESH S

SUPARNA SHIL

SARANYA J

RAJKUMAR M

MOHAMMED MISHAB V P

SARANYA N

BADHRINATH S

VANITHA A

JAYASRI S R

SAKTHEESWARAN M

SARANYA B

MOHAMMED ABDUL MALIK

LIKITA S

Name of the Student Name of the CollegeBranch

B.E. (MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING)

B.Tech. (CHEMICAL ENGINEERING)

B.Tech. (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (HANDLOOM AND TEXTILE
TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (TEXTILE CHEMISTRY)

B.Tech. (TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (FASHION TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (BIOTECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (FOOD TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (PETROLEUM ENGINEERING)

B.Tech. (PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (AGRICULTURAL
ENGINEERING)

B.Tech. (CHEMICAL AND
ELECTROCHEMICAL ENGINEERING)

B.Tech. (PHARMACEUTICAL
TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (PETROCHEMICAL
TECHNOLOGY)

B.Tech. (ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
AND DATA SCIENCE)

B.Tech. (COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
BUSINESS SYSTEMS)

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

ANJALAI AMMAL MAHALINGAM
ENGINEERING COLLEGE

PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF HANDLOOM
TECHNOLOGY

S.S.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

S.S.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

RAJAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

MADHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

DHAANISH AHMED INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

DHAANISH AHMED COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

A V S COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

CENTRAL ELECTROCHEMICAL RESEARCH
INSTITUTE (CSIR) KARAIKUDI

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
TIRUCHIRAPPALLI (BIT CAMPUS)

S.S.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

VELAMMAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY



ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
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FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

NON AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

65

66

Sl .
No

821520251023

311320251133

Register
No.

RUFENA AFRIN A

THEEKSHIKA G
MURUGANANDAM

Name of the Student Name of the CollegeBranch

B.Arch.

B.Arch.

PRIME COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE AND
PLANNING

MEASI ACADEMY OF ARCHITECTURE
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