

ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
FORTY SIXTH ANNUAL CONVOCATION

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENTS

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUINDY CAMPUS

Sl . No	Register No.	Name of the Student	Branch
1	2021102016	JAYADEVI N	B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING)
2	2021103579	SHRUTHI RAMESH	B.E. (COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING)
3	2021104009	DHANUSH P	B.E. (ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING)
4	2021111038	KUMARAN T	B.E. (MECHANICAL ENGINEERING)
5	2021116016	KAILAASH R M	B.E. (BIO-MEDICAL ENGINEERING)
6	2021117011	KAVINMALAR R S	B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING (TAMIL MEDIUM))
7	2021118006	JESANANTH A	B.E. (MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (TAMIL MEDIUM))
8	2021107019	SANKARANARAYANAN S	B.E. (GEOINFORMATICS)
9	2021108020	RESHMA K	B.E. (INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING)
10	2021109031	PAVITHRA S	B.E. (MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING)
11	2021112016	MOHAMED SAMEER M Y	B.E. (MINING ENGINEERING)
12	2021110002	ABIRAMI V	B.E. (MATERIALS SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING)
13	2021119028	UDHAYA KUMAR S	B.E. (PRINTING AND PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY)

ALAGAPPA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS

Sl . No	Register No.	Name of the Student	Branch
14	2021303018	KATHRYN KRUBA V	B.Tech. (CHEMICAL ENGINEERING)
15	2021305516	NAGAMANGALAM MEYYAPPAN	B.Tech. (INDUSTRIAL BIOTECHNOLOGY)

ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
FORTY SIXTH ANNUAL CONVOCATION
(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENTS

ALAGAPPA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS

Sl . No	Register No.	Name of the Student	Branch
16	2021301029	MONISHA U	B.Tech. (CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY)
17	2021306047	SYED SAFIULLAH M	B.Tech. (LEATHER TECHNOLOGY)
18	2021309309	DIVYANAND B G	B.Tech. (TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY)
19	2021304009	CHETNA P	B.Tech. (FOOD TECHNOLOGY)
20	2021311040	VIKAS R	B.Tech. (PETROLEUM ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY)
21	2021308033	PRANAY P	B.Tech. (PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY)
22	2021310016	SRI NEKHA VELAM V	B.Tech. (APPAREL TECHNOLOGY)

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING CAMPUS

Sl . No	Register No.	Name of the Student	Branch
23	2020701510	ILAKIYA BABU	B.Arch.

MADRAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS

Sl . No	Register No.	Name of the Student	Branch
24	2021501023	MONISHA V	B.E. (AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING)
25	2021502040	YASWANTH KUMAR B	B.E. (AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING)
26	2021504504	ARJUN A N S	B.E. (ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING)
27	2021505028	NITHYA PRIYA S	B.E. (ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING)
28	2021507014	DINESH P	B.E. (PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

**ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
FORTY SIXTH ANNUAL CONVOCATION**

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

**FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENTS**

MADRAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS

Sl . No	Register No.	Name of the Student	Branch
29	2021506089	SARAVANAKUMAR V	B.Tech. (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY)
30	2021508019	JOSHWA THOMAS	B.Tech. (RUBBER AND PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY)

ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
FORTY SIXTH ANNUAL CONVOCATION

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS

NON AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

SI . No	Register No.	Name of the Student	Branch	Name of the College
31	110521101006	KEERTHANA P	B.E. (AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING)	GOJAN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY
32	212421102001	KARTHIKEYAN A	B.E. (AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING)	SREE SASTHA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
33	420421103007	KALAIVANI S	B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING)	ADHIPARASAKTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE
34	113321104056	MANNEM HEMA SRI	B.E. (COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING)	VELAMMAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
35	953721105031	SELVA PRIYA S	B.E. (ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING)	AAA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
36	420421106030	SRI VAIBAVA LAKSHMI N C	B.E. (ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING)	ADHIPARASAKTHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE
37	812621107003	DHALAL ASMI S	B.E. (ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEERING)	MAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
38	714221112014	RESHIBALA S B	B.E. (INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL ENGINEERING)	TAMILNADU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
39	410821113006	SAKTHEESHWAR T	B.E. (MARINE ENGINEERING)	G.K.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
40	820421114004	AKSHAI KARTHIK R	B.E. (MECHANICAL ENGINEERING)	ANJALAI AMMAL MAHALINGAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE
41	113321115019	ROSHINI JASMINE G	B.E. (MECHATRONICS ENGINEERING)	VELAMMAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
42	612221119006	BRINDHA M	B.E. (MEDICAL ELECTRONICS)	SENGUNTHAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
43	212621121002	DHANUJA L	B.E. (BIO-MEDICAL ENGINEERING)	SRI MUTHUKUMARAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
44	212621121006	LOKESHWARAN S	B.E. (BIO-MEDICAL ENGINEERING)	SRI MUTHUKUMARAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
45	622221125010	SHANMUGANATHAN RM	B.E. (ROBOTICS AND AUTOMATION)	PAVAI COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
46	422421126009	SARASWATHI R	B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING (TAMIL MEDIUM))	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TINDIVANAM
47	953221135040	VIJAYA GAYATHRI P	B.E. (GEOINFORMATICS ENGINEERING)	UNIVERSITY VOC COLLEGE OF ENGG, THOOTHUKUDI

ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
FORTY SIXTH ANNUAL CONVOCATION

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS
NON AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

SI . No	Register No.	Name of the Student	Branch	Name of the College
48	310321138031	NILESH A	B.E. (MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING)	CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
49	820421203005	DEVAKIRUBAI J	B.Tech. (CHEMICAL ENGINEERING)	ANJALAI AMMAL MAHALINGAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE
50	211521205146	SHERLY PERSIS VINSTA S	B.Tech. (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY)	PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
51	623621209018	SHARMILA SRI R	B.Tech. (HANDLOOM AND TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY)	INDIAN INSTITUTE OF HANDLOOM TECHNOLOGY
52	732321211308	JAIGANESH S	B.Tech. (TEXTILE CHEMISTRY)	S.S.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
53	732321212335	SUPARNA SHIL	B.Tech. (TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY)	S.S.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
54	961921213011	SARANYA J	B.Tech. (FASHION TECHNOLOGY)	RAJAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
55	211121214020	RAJKUMAR M	B.Tech. (BIOTECHNOLOGY)	MADHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE
56	724021218017	MOHAMMED MISHAB V P	B.Tech. (FOOD TECHNOLOGY)	DHAANISH AHMED INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
57	410621219013	SARANYA N	B.Tech. (PETROLEUM ENGINEERING)	DHAANISH AHMED COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
58	310321220004	BADHRINATH S	B.Tech. (PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY)	CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PETROCHEMICALS ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
59	623521225049	VANITHA A	B.Tech. (AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING)	A V S COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
60	910221232011	JAYASRI S R	B.Tech. (CHEMICAL AND ELECTROCHEMICAL ENGINEERING)	CENTRAL ELECTROCHEMICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE (CSIR) KARAIKUDI
61	810021237036	SAKTHEESWARAN M	B.Tech. (PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY)	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI (BIT CAMPUS)
62	732321239004	SARANYA B	B.Tech. (PETROCHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY)	S.S.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
63	113321243027	MOHAMMED ABDUL MALIK	B.Tech. (ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND DATA SCIENCE)	VELAMMAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
64	211521244027	LIKITA S	B.Tech. (COMPUTER SCIENCE AND BUSINESS SYSTEMS)	PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

**ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI
FORTY SIXTH ANNUAL CONVOCATION**

(Students passed in the Examinations during April / May 2025 Session)

**FIRST RANK HOLDERS CUM MEDALISTS
NON AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES**

SI . No	Register No.	Name of the Student	Branch	Name of the College
65	821520251023	RUFENA AFRIN A	B.Arch.	PRIME COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING
66	311320251133	THEEKSHIKA G MURUGANANDAM	B.Arch.	MEASI ACADEMY OF ARCHITECTURE